

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4162

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

February 21

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, after “and” delete the rest of the line and insert “pre-
2 scribing an effective date.”.

3 On page 3, after line 4, insert:

4 **“SECTION 5. (1) In addition to the reimbursement methodology described in section 24,
5 chapter 736, Oregon Laws 2003, the Department of Human Services shall pay long term care
6 facilities an additional \$9.75 per resident who receives medical assistance if:**

7 **“(a) The long term care facility is Medicaid certified;**

8 **“(b) The long term care facility submitted to the department an acquisition plan to pur-
9 chase long term care bed capacity under section 15, chapter 608, Oregon Laws 2013, on or
10 after October 1, 2013, and on or before June 30, 2016; and**

11 **“(c) The department finds the long term care facility meets quality standards adopted
12 by the department.**

13 **“(2) The department shall continue making the payments described in subsection (1) of
14 this section for a period of four years from the date on which the department approved an
15 acquisition plan under section 15, chapter 608, Oregon Laws 2013.”.**

16 In line 5, delete “5” and insert “6”.

17 In line 6, delete “6” and insert “7” and after the period insert “Section 5 of this 2018 Act,”.

18 In line 8, delete “5” and insert “6”.

19 Delete lines 9 through 11 and insert:

20 **“SECTION 8. Section 5 of this 2018 Act is repealed on January 2, 2021.**

21 **“SECTION 9. This 2018 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the date on which the 2018
22 regular session of the Seventy-ninth Legislative Assembly adjourns sine die.”.**

23